1966, whereat there would be submitted to the voters of the District the following proposition: 

"Shall the Board of Junior College District No. 600, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry 
and Bureau and State of Illinois, issue bonds of said District to the amount of Three Million Nine 
Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($3,975,000.00) for the purpose of borrowing money to 
pay the cost of a site for Junior College purposes and to build and equip suitable buildings 
thereon and to provide funds for transfer to the Illinois Building Authority in accordance with the 
provisions contained in Article V of the Public Junior College Act of the State of Illinois?"